513 6261355 P.03/05

ORM PTO-1595		q	ECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
tev. 03/01)			PATENTS ONI		Patent and Trademark Office
	7 (exp. 5/31/20	02)		and the attached original doo	arments or copy thereof.
o the Honorable C Name of conveyi		f Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please rec	2.Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Yukito Stanle	shi Sakai v Paklap Mah			Name: Internal Address:	The Procter & Gample Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
	i Yasufuku) -#shedr 🗆 Voc. 🖾 No	Ittettidi Addressi	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes 🗵 No					<u>6090 Center Hill Road</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u>Cincinnati, OH_45224</u>
🖾 Assignm			-	Additional name(s) & add	tress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No
Security	Agreement		Change of name		
Other					
xecution Date: 🗲	/19/0 <u>0.5</u> /23/00.	5/19/	00		
Application num	per(s) or patent	num	per(s):		· :
If this docum	ent is being file	d toge	ther with a new application, the e	execution date of the applicat	
Date File Confirma	oplication No(s) d: 7/26/02 tion No.: 1181 :e: AA441M	. 10/1	129,620	B, Patent No(\$).	
Fac oa.			Additional numbers a	ittached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	
5.Name and addr	ess of party to v	vhom	correspondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			Enclosed	
	Intellectual Property Division			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	<u>Winton Hill Te</u>	<u>echnic</u>	al Center – Box 161		
	6110 Center Hill Avenue			8. Deposit account number	er:
	Cincinnati, OH 45224				<u>16-2480</u>
	<u>Cincinnati, Oi</u>	<u>45</u>	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page If paying by deposit account)
			DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9.Statement and To the best of	my knowledge ginal document . Sivik		elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any atta M Lune	ached copy is a true December 🔏 , 2002 Date
copy of the ori Linda M Name of	Person algring				
<i>copy of the ori</i> Linda M	Person algring	Tota	al number of pages <u>including</u> cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: [3]
copy of the ori Linda M	Person algring	Tota	al number of pages <u>including</u> cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: [3]

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

PATENT REEL: 013300 FRAME: 0004

700021476

P&G AA-441M

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

SAKAI, Yukitoshi (NMN) 9-11 Kurekawa-cho, Ashiya-shi Hyogo 659-0051 Japan YASUFUKU, Keiichi (NMN) 8-11-13 Mikagehonmachi, Higashinada-ku Kobe 658-0046 Japan

MAH, Stanley Paklap 6-3-38 Koyocho-naka, Higashinada-ku Kobe 658-0032 Japan

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in application for United States Letters Patents entitled:

"Antidandruff Hair Conditioning Composition"

Attorney's Docket AA-441M executed by me/us, respectively, on the following dates:

May 19, 2000	May 19, 2000
May 23, 2000	<u> </u>

and Serial No. $\frac{10/129, 620}{620}$, filed the <u>26</u> day of <u>5469</u>, <u>19-2002</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorised to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 013300 FRAME: 0005 AND we request the Commissioner of Patent to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SAKAI, Yukitoshi (NMN)

Stanley Paklap

<u>/ Resut</u> Keiichi (NMN) <u>5/19/5</u>0

.

.

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

.